
瀬戸内国際芸術祭臨時バス時刻表(小豆島)西ルート

西ルート(土庄港↔池田港ターミナル前) West Route(Tonosho Port↔Ikeda Port)
❶ 土庄港(発) ❶ Tonosho Port (Dpt.) 9:30 10:15 11:45 12:30 14:45 15:35 16:15
❷ 平和の群像前 ❷ Heiwano Gunzo Mae 9:31 10:16 11:46 12:31 14:46 15:36 16:16
❸ 国際ホテル(ｴﾝｼﾞｪﾙﾛｰﾄﾞ前) ❸ Kokusai Hotel(Angel Road Mae) 9:37 10:22 11:52 12:37 14:52 15:42 16:22
❹ 土庄本町 ❹ Tonosho Honmachi 9:42 10:27 11:57 12:42 14:57 15:47 16:27
❺ 常磐橋 ❺ Tokiwabashi 9:52 10:37 12:07 12:52 15:07 15:57 16:37
❻ 春日神社前 ❻ Kasuga Jinja Mae 9:56 10:41 12:11 12:56 15:11 16:01 16:41
❼ 池田内科ｸﾘﾆｯｸ（池田港前） ❼ Ikedanaika Clinic (Ikeda Port Mae) 10:06 10:51 12:21 13:06 15:21 16:11 16:51
❽ 池田港ターミナル前(着) ❽ Ikeda Port Terminal Mae (Arriv.) 10:07 10:52 12:22 13:07 15:22 16:12 16:52
❽ 池田港ターミナル前(発)ル前 ❽ Ikeda Port Terminal Mae (Dpt.) 9:30 10:15 11:45 12:30 14:45 15:35 16:15 17:15
❼ 池田内科ｸﾘﾆｯｸ（池田港前） ❼ Ikedanaika Clinic (Ikeda Port Mae) 9:31 10:16 11:46 12:31 14:46 15:36 16:16 17:16
❻ 春日神社前 ❻ Kasuga Jinja Mae 9:41 10:26 11:56 12:41 14:56 15:46 16:26 17:26
❺ 常盤橋 ❺ Tokiwabashi 9:45 10:30 12:00 12:45 15:00 15:50 16:30 17:30
❹ 土庄本町 ❹ Tonosho Honmachi 9:55 10:40 12:10 12:55 15:10 16:00 16:40 17:40
❸ 国際ホテル(ｴﾝｼﾞｪﾙﾛｰﾄﾞ前) ❸ Kokusai Hotel(Angel Road Mae) 10:00 10:45 12:15 13:00 15:15 16:05 16:45 17:45
❷ 平和の群像前 ❷ Heiwano Gunzo Mae 10:06 10:51 12:21 13:06 15:21 16:11 16:51 17:51
❶ 土庄港(着) ❶ Tonosho Port (Arriv.) 10:07 10:52 12:22 13:07 15:22 16:12 16:52 17:52

５/４(日)～６(火)の増便ダイヤ
Increased service schedule for May 4th to 6th

Setouchi Triennale Temporary Bus Timetable (Shodoshima)West Route

料金＝１回 大人500円／小人250円
一日乗車券 大人2000円／小人1000円(公式アプリから購入可能)

※小豆島の休島日(5/14 , 5/21 , 8/20 , 10/22 , 10/29)は運休

小豆島交通 0879-62-1203

Fee
Per Ride：Adults: ¥500 / Children: ¥250 

One day free pass:：Adults: ¥2,000  / Children:¥1,000  
(Available for purchase on the official app)

※ No service on holidays in Shodoshima (May 14, May 21, August 20, October 22, October 29).

＝５/４(日)～６(火)の増便ダイヤ

：Increased service schedule for May 4th to 6th



瀬戸内国際芸術祭臨時バス時刻表(小豆島)東ルート

❽ 池田港ターミナル前(発) ❽ Ikeda Port Terminal Mae (Dpt.) 8:15 8:30 10:40 10:55 13:45 14:00 15:40 15:55
❼ 池田内科クリニック(池田港前) ❼ Ikedanaika Clinic (Ikeda Port Mae) 8:16 8:31 10:41 10:56 13:46 14:01 15:41 15:56
❾ 小豆島ふるさと村 ❾ Shodoshima Furusatomura 8:21 8:36 10:46 11:01 13:51 14:06 15:46 16:01
➓ オリーブ公園口 ➓ Olive Koen Guchi 8:28 8:43 10:53 11:08 13:58 14:13 15:53 16:08
⓫ 草壁港 ⓫ Kusakabe Port 8:33 8:48 10:58 11:13 14:03 14:18 15:58 16:13
⓬ 安田 ⓬ Yasuda 8:37 8:52 11:02 11:17 14:07 14:22 16:02 16:17
⓭ 馬木 ⓭ Umaki 8:39 8:54 11:04 11:19 14:09 14:24 16:04 16:19
⓮ 丸金前 ⓮ Marukin Mae 8:41 8:56 11:06 11:21 14:11 14:26 16:06 16:21
⓯ ベイリゾートホテル前 ⓯ Bay Resort Hotel Mae 8:42 8:57 11:07 11:22 14:12 14:27 16:07 16:22
⓰ 坂手港ターミナル前 ⓰ Sakate Port Terminal Mae 8:45 9:00 11:10 11:25 14:15 14:30 16:10 16:25
⓱ 田ノ浦映画村(着) ⓱ Tanoura Eigamura (Arriv.) 9:00 9:15 11:25 11:40 14:30 14:45 16:25 16:40
⓱ 田ノ浦映画村(発) ⓱ Tanoura Eigamura (Dpt.) 9:15 9:30 11:50 12:05 14:40 14:55 16:40 16:55
⓰ 坂手港ターミナル前 ⓰ Sakate Port Terminal Mae 9:30 9:45 12:05 12:20 14:55 15:10 16:55 17:10
⓯ ベイリゾートホテル前 ⓯ Bay Resort Hotel Mae 9:33 9:48 12:08 12:23 14:58 15:13 16:58 17:13
⓮ 丸金前 ⓮ Marukin Mae 9:34 9:49 12:09 12:24 14:59 15:14 16:59 17:14
⓭ 馬木 ⓭ Umaki 9:36 9:51 12:11 12:26 15:01 15:16 17:01 17:16
⓬ 安田 ⓬ Yasuda 9:38 9:53 12:13 12:28 15:03 15:18 17:03 17:18
⓫ 草壁港 ⓫ Kusakabe Port 9:42 9:57 12:17 12:32 15:07 15:22 17:07 17:22
➓ オリーブ公園口 ➓ Olive Koen Guchi 9:47 10:02 12:22 12:37 15:12 15:27 17:12 17:27
❾ 小豆島ふるさと村 ❾ Shodoshima Furusatomura 9:54 10:09 12:29 12:44 15:19 15:34 17:19 17:34
❼ 池田内科クリニック(池田港前) ❼ Ikedanaika Clinic (Ikeda Port Mae) 9:59 10:14 12:34 12:49 15:24 15:39 17:24 17:39
❽ 池田港ターミナル前(着) ❽ Ikeda Port Terminal Mae (Arriv.) 10:00 10:15 12:35 12:50 15:25 15:40 17:25 17:40

５/３(土)～６(火)の増便ダイヤ
Increased service schedule for May 3rd to 6th

東ルート(池田港ターミナル前↔田ノ浦映画村)  East Route(Ikeda Port↔Tanoura Movie Village)

Setouchi Triennale Temporary Bus Timetable (Shodoshima)  East Route

料金＝１回 大人500円／小人250円
一日乗車券 大人2000円／小人1000円(公式アプリから購入可能)

※小豆島の休島日(5/14 , 5/21 , 8/20 , 10/22 , 10/29)は運休

かんかけタクシー 0879-82-2288

Fee
Per Ride：Adults: ¥500 / Children: ¥250 

One day free pass:：Adults: ¥2,000  / Children:¥1,000  
(Available for purchase on the official app)

※ No service on holidays in Shodoshima (May 14, May 21, August 20, October 22, October 29).

＝５/３(土)～６(火)の増便ダイヤ

：Increased service schedule for May 3rd to 6th


